



Plainridge Racecourse

Freitag, 28. Mai 2021



T	1	22:00	Race 1 1600 m	7.000
T	2	22:20	Race 2 1600 m	8.000
T	3	22:40	Race 3 1600 m	10.000
T	4	23:00	Race 4 1600 m	8.500
T	5	23:20	Race 5 1600 m	15.000
T	6	23:40	Race 6 1600 m	12.500
T	7	00:00	Race 7 1600 m	8.500
T	8	00:20	Race 8 1600 m	20.000
T	9	00:40	Race 9 1600 m	6.000
T	10	01:00	Race 10 1600 m	12.500

WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...

After The Lovin	1	Dewey Dog	4	Jericho	10	Mister Muscle	10	Raise The Ante	7
Annie Ok	9	Dial A Chic	9	King Royalty	1	Mouthpiece	3	Raybarnz	6
B J Rowdy	9	Dixie Slippers	6	L Dees Yoyo Ma	3	Mystical Somolli	5	Rfl's Aunt Thelma	4
Barmaid Express	4	Don't Fire	6	Lovely Lady May	7	Namesmuscle	2	Rock On The Hill	1
Big Weezy	6	Ethan's Fire	4	Lucky Weekend	8	Northern Sultan	10	Runaway Girl	7
Blue Knight	10	Eurobond	8	Magic Bob	6	Nows The Moment	8	Smooth Aceleration	8
Bluebird Jamaican	9	Explosive Ridge	8	Make It A Double	5	One Swan For All	9	Sortie Hanover	3
Broadway Giant	2	Fleet Cessna	2	Manny L	3	One Trix Pony	4	Southwind Surge	3
Carson Hill	9	Gracie Under Fire	6	Marty's Girl	7	Only Passing Thru	8	Straight Up Jazz	7
Cartoonist	1	Halllamma	2	Massive Lightning	5	Pappy Go Go	8	Sumbigbank Hanover	4
Chav Hanover	5	Hot Wheelz	10	Me Too Baby	4	Patanjali N	1	Surprize Mission	2
Checkpoint Chatter	7	Hs Marcia	9	Midnite Craze	5	Pixie Dust	4	Theraputic	3
Court's N Session	9	Inxs	5	Miracle Finish	6	Prairie Romeo	6	Theresademoninme	5
Dee's Artiste	7	Itsallaboutmach	1	Miss Trickster	7	Prescott	6	Tobasco	2

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...

Alek Chartrand	2,10	Bruce Ranger	2,4,5,6,7,8,9,10	Bryant Sears	1
Chris Long	5,6,7,10	Christopher Petrelli	1	Cornelius Bonetti	1
David Zuckerman	1	Drew Monti	2,3,4,6,7,8,9,10	Ivan Davies	5,6,10
James Hardy	4,6,9	Kevin Switzer Jr	4,8,9,10	Matthew Athearn	2,3,4,5,8
Michael Girouard	1	Michael Stevenson	2,3,6,7,8,9,10	Nicholas Graffam	2,4,5,6,7
Robert Tisbert	9	Shawn T Gray	3,5,6,7,8	Thomas Carlstrom	9
Todd O'Dea	9	W. Drew Campbell	3,4,5,7	Wallace Watson	2,4,6,7,8,9
Walter La Freniere Jr	3	William Abdelnour	1		

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...

Alek Chartrand	2,10	Amanda Kelley	5,6,10	Brandy Wine	4	Brett Derue	3
Bryant Sears	1	Catherine Bouthillier	9	Chris Lefebvre	1	Christopher Petrelli	1
David Crochere	6	Dennis Whittemore	2,5,6	Domenico Cecere	8	Donald Guidette Jr	7
Elisha Lafreniere	3,6	Eric Dickson	4	Gretchen Athearn	2,3,4,5,8	Irwin Rosenthal	7
Ivan Davies	5,6,10	Jeff Lieberman	8	Joel Wheeler	9	John Di Stefano	2,3,9,10
John Dunleavy Jr	9	John Powers Jr	1	Jolene Andrews	1,4,6	K William Krikorian	10
L Alex Macdonald	8	Lisa Watson	2,4,6,7	Lynn Silva	2,7	Marissa Chadbourne	8,10
Megan Reynolds	5	Melissa Beckwith	10	Michael Eaton	4,8	Michael Girouard	7
Michael Graffam	5,7	Rachel Beaulieu	5	Randy Bickmore	3,9	Robert Kenney	4
Robert Marston	6,7	Robert Tisbert	9	Ronald Patoine	2	Sheena Mcelhiney	7,8
Stephen Devincent	9	Terrence Mc Gee	4,6,9	Todd O'Dea	9	Walter La Freniere Jr	3
William Abdelnour	1						

T **1** **1600 m**
7.000
22:00

Race 1

Rennpreis: 7.000

NEW ENGLAND AMATEUR DRIVERS CLUB CLAIMING HANDICAP|PRICES \$7,500-\$10,000

1600**1 Rock On The Hill**

9j. rotbraun W (Rocknroll Hanover - Cosmo Bl

Trainer: Bryant Sears

Besitzer: Alfred A Lang,Norton,Ma;Joh

81.6ML: 7,0 **Bryant Sears****2 Patanjali N**

8j. rotbraun S (American Ideal - Enchanter Fra

Trainer: Chris Lefebvre

Besitzer: Michelle Lefebvre,Scarboroug

81.6ML: 4,0 **Michael Girouard****3 King Royalty**

10j. rotbraun W (Classic Card Shark - Royal L

Trainer: William Abdelnour

Besitzer: William F & Janice M Abdelno

79.4ML: 7,0 **William Abdelnour**

05.12 Wdb

4

1600

21.11 Wdb

5

1600

08.11 Wdb

4

1600

01.11 Wdb

2

1600

25.10 Wdb

1

1600

7,8 Waples Randall W

2,9 Waples Randall W

2,8 Waples Randall W

4,8 Waples Randall W

5,8 Jamieson Jody

Ontariosuccess - Buttonfly - Zark

Thekop - Dreydlhanover - Stladslotto

Princeclyde - Concertartist - Majorstarlight

Princeclyde - Kingroyalty - Shadios

Kingroyalty - Concertartist - Majorstarlight

4 Cartoonist

11j. rotbraun W (Modern Art - Fonda Fun)

Trainer: Jolene Andrews

Besitzer: David L Zuckerman,Norton,M

89.8ML: 8,0 **David Zuckerman**

14.12 Pompano Park

4

1600

07.12 Pompano Park

2

1600

30.11 Pompano Park

7

1600

23.11 Pompano Park

4

1600

16.11 Pompano Park

3

1600

16,8 Hennessey Wally

1,0 Hennessey Wally

12,5 Hennessey Wally

2,0 Hennessey Wally

4,3 Hennessey Wally

Prairiejaguar - Amajorhaze - Mcgreat

Beignet - Cartoonist - Automaticteller

Cereallover - Flightexec - Artomaticpilot

Woodmereultimate - Boldwillie - Cereallover

Nextflightin - Avantage - Cartoonist

5 Itsallaboutmach

7j. rotbraun W (Mach Three - Allamerican Terr

Trainer: John Powers Jr

Besitzer: John S Coffey,Milford,Ma;Cor

73.9ML: 5,0 **Cornelius Bonetti****6 After The Lovin**

5j. rotbraun S (Carnivore - Deliver Me)

Trainer: Christopher Petrelli

Besitzer: David A Del Pozzo,Methuen,

113.4ML: 28,0 **Christopher Petrelli****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

T **2** **1600 m**
8.000
22:20

Race 2

Rennpreis: 8.000

NON WINNERS \$3,500 LAST 5 STARTS (100% MA OWNED OR NW) LAST 4 STARTS \$4,200 AE: CLAIMING PRICE \$10,000 HORSES RACING IN A CLASS HIGHER THAN NW \$5,000 LAST START OR WINNERS THIS CLASS OR HIGHER CLASS LAST START NE

1600**1****Namesmuscle**9j. rotbraun W (Muscle Mass - Names Agnes)
Trainer: Gretchen Athearn
Besitzer: William H Phipps, Yarmouth, M**68.0**ML: 45,0 **Matthew Athearn****2****Fleet Cessna**6j. rotbraun W (Manofmanymissions - Cessna)
Trainer: Dennis Whittemore
Besitzer: Diane D Whittemore, Norway,**88.5**ML: 13,0 **Nicholas Graffam****3****Valentin**5j. grau W (Muscle Massive - Nirvana Blue Chi)
Trainer: Lisa Watson
Besitzer: Joel Herman Wheeler, Milford,**79.4**ML: 26,0 **Wallace Watson****4****Broadway Giant**7j. rotbraun W (Broadway Hall - Giant Step)
Trainer: Ronald Patoine
Besitzer: Ronald A Patoine, Old Orchar**72.6**ML: 5,0 **Bruce Ranger****5****Tobasco**6j. rotbraun W (Deweycheatumnhowe - Tori H)
Trainer: John Di Stefano
Besitzer: Di Stefano & Son Stable, Gree**77.1**ML: 35,0 **Michael Stevenson****6****Halliana**5j. grau W (Conway Hall - Crediana)
Trainer: Alek Chartrand
Besitzer: Michael A Moore, Old Westbur**81.6**ML: 28,0 **Alek Chartrand****7****Surprize Mission**5j. rotbraun W (Manofmanymissions - Prize Ch)
Trainer: Lynn Silva
Besitzer: Lynn Ann & Paul A Silva, Mas**68.0**ML: 21,0 **Drew Monti****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

T **3**
1600 m
10.000
22:40

Race 3

Rennpreis: 10.000

NON WINNERS \$5,000 (100% MA OWNED \$6,000) LAST 5 STARTS AE: CLAIMING PRICE \$15,000 HORSES RACING IN A CLASS HIGHER THAN NW \$7,500 LAST START OR WINNERS THIS CLASS OR HIGHER LAST START NOT ELIGIBLE

1600

1 **Manny L**
6j. rotbraun W (Manofmanymissions - Eagle C
Trainer: Brett Derue
Besitzer: Stephen J Picarazzi, Clifton P
77.1

ML: 25,0 **Shawn T Gray**

2 **Theraputic**
11j. rotbraun W (Crazed - Psychotherapist) 24.10 Phl **5** 1600 3,9 Tetrick Tim Julianscaesar - Sassysyrinx - Windofthenort
Trainer: Walter La Freniere Jr 17.10 Phl **4** 1600 3,7 Tetrick Tim Boadiceahanover - Cashondelivery - Zitomir
90.7 Besitzer: Cleunice Nantes Stables, Mar 28.09 Yonkers **4** 1600 105,0 Byron Aaron Crazyaboutpat - Tiradehanover - Elrocket
ML: 35,0 **Walter La Freniere Jr** 17.09 Monticello **2** 1600 20,0 Byron Aaron Tiradehanover - Theraputic - Modestprince-
08.09 Tgdn **3** 1600 33,2 Byron Aaron Tiradehanover - Elrocket - Theraputic

3 **Mouthpiece**
6j. grau W (Noble Venture - Beluga)
Trainer: Gretchen Athearn
Besitzer: William H Phipps, Yarmouth, M
68.0

ML: 7,0 **Matthew Athearn**

4 **Southwind Surge**
5j. rotbraun W (Cantab Hall - Southwind Syrx
Trainer: John Di Stefano
Besitzer: Di Stefano & Son Stable, Gree
77.1

ML: 8,0 **Michael Stevenson**

5 **L Dees Yoyo Ma**
7j. rotbraun H (Lucky Chucky - L Dees Cashm
Trainer: Randy Bickmore
Besitzer: Emery C Pelletier, Dover Foxc
68.0

ML: 55,0 **W. Drew Campbell**

6 **Sortie Hanover**
7j. rotbraun W (Donato Hanover - Sweetr By T
Trainer: Elisha Lafreniere
Besitzer: William H Mc Elvain Jr, Hermo
68.0

ML: 16,0 **Drew Monti****Ergebnis: Quoten:**

T
4
23:00
1600 m
8.500

Race 4

Rennpreis: 8.500

4 YEAR OLDS AND UNDER NON WINNERS 1 (MARES 2) EXTENDED|PARI MUTUEL RACE LIFETIME MASSACHUSETTS BRED OR 100%JMA OWNED ALLOWED 1 WIN LIFETIME

1600

1

One Trix Pony

3j. rotbraun S (Trixton - Calchips Finisher)

Trainer: Brandy Wine

Besitzer: David B Heffering,Port Perry,

68.0

ML: 4,0 **W. Drew Campbell**

2

Sumbigbank Hanover

3j. rotbraun W (Explosive Matter - Secret Credi

Trainer: Michael Eaton

Besitzer: Michael E & Mark W Eaton,M

88.5

ML: 3,0 **Nicholas Graffam**

3

Pixie Dust

3j. rotbraun S (Noble Venture - Sheez Outacre

Trainer: Lisa Watson

Besitzer: Susan M Muldoon,Marblehea

79.4

ML: 26,0 **Wallace Watson**

4

Barmaid Express

3j. rotbraun S (Bar Hopping - Snowblind Lindy)

Trainer: Robert Kenney

Besitzer: Linda A M & Robert A Kenney

72.6

ML: 45,0 **Bruce Ranger**

5

Me Too Baby

3j. rotbraun S (Muscle Hill - Baby Shaq)

Trainer: Gretchen Athearn

Besitzer: Thomas R Dillon,Anson,Me

68.0

ML: 45,0 **Matthew Athearn**

6

Dewey Dog

4j. rotbraun W (Deweycheatumnhowe - Yanke

Trainer: Eric Dickson

Besitzer: Eric W Dickson,Princeton,Ma

81.6

ML: 21,0 **Kevin Switzer Jr**

7

Ethan's Fire

3j. grau W (Dontyouforgetit - Breath Of Fire)

Trainer: Terrence Mc Gee

Besitzer: Terrence D Mc Gee,Pepperell

68.0

ML: 26,0 **Drew Monti**

8

Rfl's Aunt Thelma

3j. rotbraun S (Royalty For Life - Thelma Bi)

Trainer: Jolene Andrews

Besitzer: Alfred Ross, South Dartmouth,

77.1

ML: 11,0 **James Hardy**

Ergebnis:

Quoten:

T **5**
1600 m
15.000
23:20

Race 5

Rennpreis: 15.000
WINNERS OVER \$10,000 LIFETIME

1600**1****Mystical Somolli**

6j. rotbraun W (Guccio - Rapid Rail)
Trainer: Megan Reynolds
Besitzer: Joseph W Stanislawsky,Quee

68.0ML: 4,0 **W. Drew Campbell****2****Make It A Double**

6j. rotbraun W (Donato Hanover - Dodger Blue)
Trainer: Gretchen Athearn
Besitzer: William H Phipps, Yarmouth,M

68.0ML: 5,0 **Matthew Athearn****3****Midnite Craze**

11j. grau W (Crazed - Trapezus)
Trainer: Ivan Davies
Besitzer: G Richard Mason Jr,Villages,

70.3ML: 13,0 **Ivan Davies****4****Inxs**

5j. rotbraun W (Possess The Will - Original Ho)
Trainer: Rachel Beaulieu
Besitzer: Sandra L Beaulieu,Fort Edwa

77.1ML: 3,0 **Shawn T Gray****5****Theresademoninme**

10j. rotbraun W (Kadabra - Tortoni)
Trainer: Amanda Kelley
Besitzer: Scheigert Racing Stbl Llc,Sar

72.6ML: 55,0 **Chris Long**

01.11 Wdb	2	1600	20,1	Condren Stephen	Aventure - Theresademoninme - Kremlin
25.10 Wdb	4	1600	3,6	Jamieson Jody	Ramaslastson - Federalstrike - Saswarkenti
10.10 Moh	2	1600	3,5	Jamieson Jody C	Sweetiehearts - Theresademoninme - Pleas
02.10 Moh	2	1600		Condren Stephen	Utopia - Theresademoninme - Neytiri
21.09 Moh	4	1600	29,7	Jamieson Jody C	Pasadenastar - Rchoochoocharlie - Warraw

6**Massive Lightning**

9j. rotbraun W (Muscle Massive - Flash Lightni)
Trainer: Michael Graffam
Besitzer: Robert W Kopack, Virginia Be

88.5ML: 8,0 **Nicholas Graffam****7****Chav Hanover**

6j. rotbraun W (Explosive Matter - Caramel)
Trainer: Dennis Whittemore
Besitzer: Diane D Whittemore,Norway,

72.6ML: 13,0 **Bruce Ranger****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

T
6
23:40
1600 m
12.500

Race 6

Rennpreis: 12.500

6 YEAR OLDS AND UNDER NON WINNERS 4 (MARES 5) EXT PARI MUTUEL RACES LIFETIME AE: NON WINNERS 6 (MARES 7)
 EXT PARI MUTUEL RACES LIFETIME ELIGIBLE TO BE CLAIMED FOR \$15,000 WITH ALLOWANCES MASSACHUSETTS BRED OR
 100% MAJOWNED ALLOWED 1 WIN

1600

1

Big Weezy

5j. rotbraun S (Trixtan - Keepsake Hanover)
 Trainer: Amanda Kelley
 Besitzer: Scheigert Racing Stbl Llc,Sar

72.6

ML: 55,0 **Chris Long**

2

Dixie Slippers

5j. rotbraun S (Muscle Massive - Tap Your He
 Trainer: Lisa Watson
 Besitzer: John J & Susan M Muldoon,M

79.4

ML: 5,0 **Wallace Watson**

3

Prescott

5j. rotbraun W (Yankee Glide - Always Yours)
 Trainer: Elisha Lafreniere
 Besitzer: Bruce E Weinstein,Needham,

68.0

ML: 13,0 **Drew Monti**

4

Gracie Under Fire

4j. rotbraun S (Noble Venture - Miss Blizzard)
 Trainer: David Crochere
 Besitzer: Robyn L Crochere,Sidney,Me

77.1

ML: 26,0 **Shawn T Gray**

5

Raybarnz

4j. rotbraun H (Crazed - Tori Hall)
 Trainer: Ivan Davies
 Besitzer: Earl B & Kathy Beaman,Winc

70.3

ML: 11,0 **Ivan Davies**

6

Magic Bob

4j. rotbraun W (Kadabra - Magic Marker)
 Trainer: Dennis Whittemore
 Besitzer: Diane D Whittemore,Norway,

72.6

ML: 6,0 **Bruce Ranger**

7

Miracle Finish

4j. rotbraun S (Trixtan - Miss Molly Tamale)
 Trainer: Robert Marston
 Besitzer: Christopher A Basford,Gray,

77.1

ML: 26,0 **Michael Stevenson**

8

Don't Fire

4j. rotbraun W (Dontyouforgetit - Breath Of Fir
 Trainer: Terrence Mc Gee
 Besitzer: Terrence D Mc Gee,Pepperell

88.5

ML: 26,0 **Nicholas Graffam**

9

Prairie Romeo

4j. rotbraun W (Shibboleth Hanover - Finalyroll
 Trainer: Jolene Andrews
 Besitzer: David L Zuckerman,Norton,M

77.1

ML: 26,0 **James Hardy**

Ergebnis:

Quoten:

T **7** **1600 m**
8.500
00:00

Race 7

Rennpreis: 8.500

4 YEAR OLDS AND UNDER FILLIES AND MARES NON WINNERS 1|EXTENDED PARI MUTUEL RACE LIFETIME MASSACHUSETTS BRED|OR 100% MA OWNED ALLOWED 1 WIN AE: NW 2 EXT PM RACES LT THAT ARE NW RACE SINCE 11-15-2020

1600**1 Checkpoint Chatter**

3j. rotbraun S (Always A Virgin - Blistletoe)

Trainer: Donald Guidette Jr

Besitzer: Upland Farm, Wilbraham, Ma

68.0ML: 6,0 **W. Drew Campbell****2 Straight Up Jazz**

3j. grau S (Straight Shooting - Temperment)

Trainer: Irwin Rosenthal

Besitzer: John Di Antonio Jr, S Dennis,

72.6ML: 31,0 **Chris Long****3 Marty's Girl**

3j. rotbraun S (Art Major - Tutti Frutti)

Trainer: Lisa Watson

Besitzer: Joel Herman Wheeler, Milford,

79.4ML: 26,0 **Wallace Watson****4 Dee's Artiste**

4j. rotbraun S (Artspeak - Bettor's Dee)

Trainer: Michael Girouard

Besitzer: Michael John Girouard, Spenc

72.6ML: 4,0 **Bruce Ranger****5 Runaway Girl**

3j. rotbraun S (Roll With Joe - Rd lou)

Trainer: Robert Marston

Besitzer: Alexander Kantonist, Old Beth

77.1ML: 21,0 **Michael Stevenson****6 Raise The Ante**

3j. rotbraun S (Heston Blue Chip - Magic Card)

Trainer: Sheena Mcelhiney

Besitzer: Seafood Delight Stable, East

77.1ML: 24,0 **Shawn T Gray****7 Lovely Lady May**

3j. rotbraun S (Always A Virgin - Odds On Cyg)

Trainer: Lynn Silva

Besitzer: Lynn Ann & Paul A Silva, Mas

68.0ML: 45,0 **Drew Monti****8 Miss Trickster**

3j. rotbraun S (Classic Card Shark - Wild Retre)

Trainer: Michael Graffam

Besitzer: Robert G Holden, North Bridgt

88.5ML: 16,0 **Nicholas Graffam****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

T 8 00:20	1600 m 20.000	Race 8 Rennpreis: 20.000 OPEN POST POSITION 7 ASSIGNED
--	--------------------------------	---

1600

1
 5j. rotbraun W (Swan For All - Hernameissyvi)
 Trainer: Gretchen Athearn
 Besitzer: William H Phipps, Yarmouth, M
68.0

ML: 9,0 **Matthew Athearn**

2
 7j. rotbraun W (Tad The Stud - Paging Willy)
 Trainer: Jeff Lieberman
 Besitzer: Michael Goldberg Racingllc, S
68.0

ML: 7,0 **Drew Monti**

3
 6j. rotbraun H (Love You - True Diva)
 Trainer: Domenico Cecere
 Besitzer: Lindy Farms Of Conn, Enfield,
72.6

ML: 4,0 **Bruce Ranger**

4
 7j. rotbraun H (Muscle Hill - Oasis Dream)
 Trainer: Marissa Chadbourne
 Besitzer: Diane D Whittemore, Norway,
79.4

ML: 13,0 **Wallace Watson**

5
 7j. rotbraun W (Explosive Matter - Agenda To)
 Trainer: Michael Eaton
 Besitzer: M E Eaton, Mendon, Ma; R J M
81.6

ML: 9,0 **Kevin Switzer Jr**

6
 5j. rotbraun W (Lucky Chucky - Weekend Vac)
 Trainer: Sheena Mcelhiney
 Besitzer: Jesmeral Stable, Scarsdale, N
77.1

ML: 35,0 **Shawn T Gray**

7
 6j. rotbraun W (Credit Winner - Glide By)
 Trainer: L Alex Macdonald
 Besitzer: Sonya L Mac Donald, South P
77.1

ML: 4,0 **Michael Stevenson****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

T **9** **1600 m**
00:40 **6.000**

Race 9

Rennpreis: 6.000

NON WINNERS \$2,500 (100% MA OWNED \$3,000) LAST 5 STARTS THAT ARE NON WINNERS \$5,000 IN 2021 AE: CLAIMING PRICE \$7,500 HORSES RACING IN A CLASS HIGHER THAN NW \$3,500 LAST START OR WINNERS THIS CLASS OR HIGHER CLASS LAST START NE

1600**1****Carson Hill**

7j. rotbraun W (Cantab Hall - Costar)

Trainer: Todd O'Dea

Besitzer: Eric W Dickson, Princeton, Ma

88.5ML: 8,0 **Todd O'Dea****2****B J Rowdy**

12j. rotbraun W (Sea Battle - Lucky Colleen)

Trainer: Catherine Bouthillier

Besitzer: Marc J Bouthillier, Northborou

77.1ML: 10,0 **James Hardy**

19.11	Plainridge Raceco	1	1600
12.11	Plainridge Raceco	3	1600
05.11	Plainridge Raceco	3	1600
25.10	Plainridge Raceco	4	1600
11.10	Plainridge Raceco	3	1600

Rush Bonnie	Bjrowdy - Bourbonslush - Lucketrooper
Rush Bonnie	Alexandermarvel - Bourbonslush - Bjrowdy
Rush Bonnie	Alexandermarvel - Seriouskid - Bjrowdy
Rush Bonnie	Bellachick - Imagistic - Atasteofvictory
Rush Bonnie	Bellachick - Imagistic - Bjrowdy

3**One Swan For All**

10j. rotbraun W (Swan For All - Soxy Kosmos)

Trainer: Joel Wheeler

Besitzer: Joel Herman Wheeler, Milford,

79.4ML: 4,0 **Wallace Watson**

03.10	Hop	2	1600
25.09	Hop	4	1600
12.09	Hop	4	1600
05.09	Hop	4	1600
28.08	Hop	5	1600

14,1	Stohler Trent	Justiceforkash - Oneswanforall - Nessiesbo
16,5	Stohler Trent	Timewilltellall - Sumitup - Joetucky
8,5	Stohler Trent	Coldjustice - Imperialstorm - Justiceforkash
47,3	Stohler Trent	Louman - Grooveykid - Justiceforkash
	Stohler Trent	Jaguarjessie - Ultimatered - Skyfall

4**Bluebird Jamaican**

11j. grau W (Southwind Elian - Tijuana Rhyth

Trainer: Stephen Devinent

Besitzer: Stephen M Devinent, Norton,

74.8ML: 26,0 **Thomas Carlstrom**

29.11	Saratoga	3	1600
10.11	Balmoral Park	1	1600
26.10	Balmoral Park	4	1600
22.10	Hop	6	1600
12.10	Balmoral Park	2	1600

6,7	Randall Jay	Kenusing - Signalhillok - Bluebirdjamaican
3,1	Warren Todd	Bluebirdjamaican - Lookinahead - Bandslam
9,1	Wilfong Kyle	Maplegroveshaelyn - Littlebittylyies - Myfunky
11,2	Wrenn Peter	Dwsrooster - Ericskarri - Glamorgan
9,3	Wilfong Kyle J	Skylineroad - Bluebirdjamaican - Tiffany

5**Court's N Session**

9j. grau W (Conway Court - Ms Pro)

Trainer: Robert Tisbert

Besitzer: Alice D Szpila, Plainville, Ma

68.0ML: 7,0 **Robert Tisbert****6****Dial A Chic**

8j. rotbraun W (Prayer I Am - Summer Ran)

Trainer: John Di Stefano

Besitzer: Di Stefano & Son Stable, Gree

77.1ML: 35,0 **Michael Stevenson****7****Wanna Hall**

6j. rotbraun W (Conway Hall - U Wanna Lindy)

Trainer: Terrence Mc Gee

Besitzer: Terrence D Mc Gee, Pepperell

72.6ML: 10,0 **Bruce Ranger****8****Annie Ok**

8j. rotbraun S (Broad Bahn - Bouzette Hanove

Trainer: John Dunleavy Jr

Besitzer: John H Dunleavy Jr, Hollis, Nh;

68.0ML: 26,0 **Drew Monti****9****Hs Marcia**

6j. rotbraun S (Donato Hanover - Keystone Ari

Trainer: Randy Bickmore

Besitzer: Emery C Pelletier, Dover Foxc

81.6ML: 7,0 **Kevin Switzer Jr****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**

T
10
01:00
1600 m
12.500

Race 10

Rennpreis: 12.500

NON WINNERS \$7,500 (100% MA OWNED \$9,000) LAST 5 STARTS OR 8 EXTENDED PM RACES LIFETIME AE: CLAIMING PRICE \$20,000 WINNERS THIS CLASS/HIGHER CLASS LAST START NE

1600**1****Jericho**

9j. schwarz W (Credit Winner - Just In Time)
Trainer: John Di Stefano
Besitzer: Linda A M & Robert A Kenney

77.1

ML: 10,0 **Michael Stevenson****2****Trixie Dust**

7j. rotbraun S (Winning Mister - Emma J)
Trainer: Alek Chartrand
Besitzer: Michael A Moore, Old Westbur

81.6

ML: 5,0 **Alek Chartrand****3****Winding Hill**

10j. grau W (Here Comes Herbie - Andover Ba)
Trainer: Marissa Chadbourne
Besitzer: Diane D Whittemore, Norway,

68.0

11.09 Hop unpl 1600
11.09 Hop unpl 1600
31.08 Hop 8 1600
24.08 Hop 1 1600
09.08 Hop 1 1600

Justicejet - Ladysbigstormont - Cervezadine
Justicejet - Ladysbigstormont - Cervezadine
Cervezadiner - Ladysbigstormont - Meado
Windinghill - Ladysbigstormont - Apartyforzu
Windinghill - Northmedosampson - Imperials

1,5 Macomberjr Ricky

1,9 Macomberjr Ricky

,9 Macomberjr Ricky

ML: 45,0 **Drew Monti****4****Hot Wheelz**

4j. rotbraun W (Wheeling N Dealin - Affair Hall)
Trainer: Amanda Kelley
Besitzer: Scheigert Racing Stbl Llc, Sar

72.6

ML: 4,0 **Chris Long****5****Mister Muscle**

7j. rotbraun W (Muscle Mass - Oaklea Rae)
Trainer: Melissa Beckwith
Besitzer: Mark D Beckwith, Wilton, Ny

72.6

ML: 35,0 **Bruce Ranger****6****Blue Knight**

4j. rotbraun W (Muscle Mass - Angostura)
Trainer: Ivan Davies
Besitzer: G Richard Mason Jr, Villages,

70.3

ML: 11,0 **Ivan Davies****7****Northern Sultan**

4j. rotbraun W (Royalty For Life - Dover Miss)
Trainer: K William Krikorian
Besitzer: K William Krikorian, Fitchburg,

81.6

ML: 16,0 **Kevin Switzer Jr****Ergebnis:****Quoten:**